
                            53. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2022/2023
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 4km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1    212 Mehele Maximilian    Marathon Team Fussac 0:12:02 M    Jogger            1
            2    205 Meier Moritz         Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:12:04 M    Jogger            2
            3    221 Meier Jakob          Tri Team Bludenz     0:12:57 M    Jogger            3
            4     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:13:08 M    Jogger            4
            5    236 Stegmüller Fabian    TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:14:06 M 16 Schüler           1
            6    572 Reisch Sebastian     Tri Team Bludenz     0:14:30 M    Jogger            5
            7    558 Kuntner Philip       Tri Team Bludenz     0:15:01 M    Jogger            6
            8    600 Berchtold Elias      MCC Egg              0:15:06 M 13 Schüler           1
            9    219 Schoch Brigitte      LAG Gossau           0:15:14 W                      1
           10    223 Meier Egon           TRI Team Bludenz     0:15:18 M    Jogger            7
           11    202 Kofler Dominik       Trigantium Bregenz   0:15:22 M    Jogger            8
           12    506 Fitz Christof        Dornbirn             0:15:23 M    Jogger            9
           13    340 Haarer Sophie        ULC Bludenz          0:15:24 W 19 Junioren          1
           14    269 Berchtold Lena       TS Egg               0:15:25 W 16 Schüler           1
           15    272 Röser Simon          TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:15:31 M 16 Schüler           2
           16    337 Stegmüller Elias     TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:15:39 M 13 Schüler           2
           17    158 Engel Thomas         hellbau.POWERTEAM    0:15:40 M    Jogger           10
           18    207 Kohler Alfred        SG Niederwangen      0:16:51 M    Jogger           11
           19    294 Morger Raphael       STV Au SG            0:17:31 M 13 Schüler           3
           20    284 Kersten Alena        Mengens Triathleten  0:17:44 W 16 Schüler           2
           21    601 Eder Alina           SG Niederwangen      0:17:47 W                      2
           22    264 Wund Günter          Marathon Team Fussac 0:18:04 M    Jogger           12
           23    603 Bijlhouwer Finn      Tri Team Bludenz     0:18:36 M 16 Schüler           3
           24    222 Meier Jutta          TRI Team Bludenz     0:18:50 W                      3
           25    204 Gloger Vera          SG Niederwangen      0:19:22 W                      4
           26    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:19:40 M    Jogger           13
           27    292 Morger Valentina     STV Au SG            0:19:48 W 16 Schüler           3
           28    595 Grabher Sandra       Höchst               0:19:51 W                      5
           29    213 Freitag Lucia        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:20:00 W 10 Schüler           1
           30    289 Weder Joline         STV Au SG            0:20:42 W 16 Schüler           4
           31    276 Dobler Alex          TS Weiler            0:21:15 M 13 Schüler           4
           32    290 Zoller Kim           STV Au SG            0:21:16 W 10 Schüler           2
           33    214 Jochum Markus        TS Hörbranz          0:22:22 M 10 Schüler           1
           34    293 Dietsche Alina       STV Au SG            0:22:30 W 13 Schüler           1
           35    296 Dietsche Jerome      STV Au SG            0:23:29 M 10 Schüler           2
           36    227 Waser August         LG Altstätten        0:23:32 M    Jogger           14
           37    206 Galehr Ulrike        Free-Runner          0:26:04 W                      6
           38    361 Nußbaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:26:32 W                      7



                            53. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2022/2023
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Kurz  ca. 4km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
           212      1       1 Mehele Maximilian         0:12:02 Marathon Team Fussach
           205      2       2 Meier Moritz              0:12:04 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
           221      3       3 Meier Jakob               0:12:57 Tri Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           214     33       1 Jochum Markus             0:22:22 TS Hörbranz
           296     35       2 Dietsche Jerome           0:23:29 STV Au SG

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           600      8       1 Berchtold Elias           0:15:06 MCC Egg
           337     16       2 Stegmüller Elias          0:15:39 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           294     19       3 Morger Raphael            0:17:31 STV Au SG

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           236      5       1 Stegmüller Fabian         0:14:06 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           272     15       2 Röser Simon               0:15:31 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           603     23       3 Bijlhouwer Finn           0:18:36 Tri Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           219      9       1 Schoch Brigitte           0:15:14 LAG Gossau
           601     21       2 Eder Alina                0:17:47 SG Niederwangen
           222     24       3 Meier Jutta               0:18:50 TRI Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           213     29       1 Freitag Lucia             0:20:00 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           290     32       2 Zoller Kim                0:21:16 STV Au SG

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           293     34       1 Dietsche Alina            0:22:30 STV Au SG

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           269     14       1 Berchtold Lena            0:15:25 TS Egg
           284     20       2 Kersten Alena             0:17:44 Mengens Triathleten
           292     27       3 Morger Valentina          0:19:48 STV Au SG

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 19  Junioren
           340     13       1 Haarer Sophie             0:15:24 ULC Bludenz



                            53. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2022/2023
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1      1 Nüesch Mathias       Primedcoaching Race  0:50:32 M 40         1
            2     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:51:32 M 30         1
            3     30 Benz Fabian          MILA Rheintal        0:53:14 M 20         1
            4     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:55:21 M 40         2
            5     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:55:31 M 45         1
            6     37 Liebschick Günther   Andelsbuch           0:55:31 M 50         1
            7    599 Frank Matthias       Donnstig-hüpfer      0:55:57 M 40         3
            8    571 Berchtold Thomas     MCC EGG              0:56:59 M 40         4
            9      7 Schwar Harald        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:59:55 M 60         1
           10    561 Straatsma Matijn     Götzis               0:59:57 M 20         2
           11      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    1:00:31 M 30         2
           12    580 Berger Dominik       Tri Dornbirn         1:01:46 M 40         5
           13     92 Anselm Michael       ULC Bludenz          1:02:53 M 35         1
           14    187 Mattle Markus        TrailMotion Tirol    1:03:42 M 30         3
           15    127 Breu Jan             Donnschtig Hüpfer    1:03:45 M 30         4
           16     61 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        1:04:28 W 20         1
           17    172 Hämmerle Clemens     TS Lustenau          1:05:05 M 30         5
           18    583 Benito Ricardo                            1:05:06 M 35         2
           19     64 Lenzi Yannik         Widnau               1:05:15 M 20         3
           20    166 Isele Lothar         TS Lustenau          1:05:20 M 30         6
           21     25 Amann Norbert        Mila Rheintal        1:05:21 M 65         1
           22     40 Frei Silvan                               1:05:39 M 65         2
           23     90 Mladen Maric         Altstätten           1:07:12 M 55         1
           24    158 Engel Thomas         hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:08:23 M 45         2
           25     50 Schmid Angela        hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:08:34 W 20         2
           26    593 Knecht Rene          Kleindöttingen       1:08:38 M 45         3
           27    539 Herbst Manfred                            1:09:13 M 60         2
           28     60 Böhler Alexander                          1:09:56 M 30         7
           29     93 Galehr Bruno         Free Runner          1:10:47 M 55         2
           30     65 Lenzi Ewald          Widnau               1:11:26 M 55         3
           31    581 Höfle Matthias       Dornbirn             1:11:49 M 40         6
           32     17 Pfanner Michael                           1:12:29 M 40         7
           33    120 Siroky Jan                                1:12:47 M 45         4
           34     91 Stanic Kristijan     Altstätten           1:13:06 M 30         8
           35     72 Härle Peter          Marathon Team Fussac 1:13:12 M 60         3
           36     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             1:13:39 M 45         5
           37      3 Wörz Stefan          TRI Dornbirn         1:13:55 M 35         3
           38     54 Berger Helmut        SVC Kleinwalsertal   1:14:16 M 65         3
           39    142 Graf Askia           Mila Rheintal        1:14:18 W 40         1
           40    597 Luque Carolina       Dornbirn             1:14:19 W 20         3
           41    121 Resch Thomas         TS Dornbirn          1:15:10 M 50         2
           42     62 Burtscher Martin     TS Weiler            1:16:00 M 45         6
           43    524 Würsch Rene                               1:17:40 M 50         3
           44    596 Freitag Petra                             1:18:31 W 40         2
           45     68 Schaller Reinhold    Marathon Team Fussac 1:19:12 M 50         4
           46     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       1:19:46 M 20         4
           47    502 Geist Harald         Piha Mola Marbach    1:19:58 M 55         4
           48     32 Niedermann Ramona    Pihamola Marbach     1:20:01 W 20         4
           49    117 Püthe Lena           Lauftreff Hohenems   1:21:39 W 20         5
           50     55 Roy Markus           TS Dornbirn          1:21:53 M 45         7
           51     59 Amann Markus         Widnau               1:23:38 M 60         4
           52     57 Locher Urs           Lauftreff Altstätten 1:26:18 M 65         4
           53     24 Sieber Peter         Team Habsburg Bar    1:27:19 M 60         5
           54     77 Bösch Marc           Team 2radholly       1:28:35 M 45         8
           55     35 Untersander Hans     Hüpfer               1:40:20 M 70         1



                            53. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2022/2023
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME                   ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
            30      3       1 Benz Fabian               0:53:14 MILA Rheintal
           561     10       2 Straatsma Matijn          0:59:57 Götzis
            64     19       3 Lenzi Yannik              1:05:15 Widnau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
            19      2       1 Spettel Patrick           0:51:32 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
             9     11       2 Althaus Stefan            1:00:31 Donnschtig Hüpfer
           187     14       3 Mattle Markus             1:03:42 TrailMotion Tirol

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
            92     13       1 Anselm Michael            1:02:53 ULC Bludenz
           583     18       2 Benito Ricardo            1:05:06 
             3     37       3 Wörz Stefan               1:13:55 TRI Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
             1      1       1 Nüesch Mathias            0:50:32 Primedcoaching Race Team
            99      4       2 Török Zoltan              0:55:21 MILA Rheintal
           599      7       3 Frank Matthias            0:55:57 Donnstig-hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
            39      5       1 Pongruber Hannes          0:55:31 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           158     24       2 Engel Thomas              1:08:23 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           593     26       3 Knecht Rene               1:08:38 Kleindöttingen

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
            37      6       1 Liebschick Günther        0:55:31 Andelsbuch
           121     41       2 Resch Thomas              1:15:10 TS Dornbirn
           524     43       3 Würsch Rene               1:17:40 

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
            90     23       1 Mladen Maric              1:07:12 Altstätten
            93     29       2 Galehr Bruno              1:10:47 Free Runner
            65     30       3 Lenzi Ewald               1:11:26 Widnau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
             7      9       1 Schwar Harald             0:59:55 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           539     27       2 Herbst Manfred            1:09:13 
            72     35       3 Härle Peter               1:13:12 Marathon Team Fussach

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
            25     21       1 Amann Norbert             1:05:21 Mila Rheintal
            40     22       2 Frei Silvan               1:05:39 
            54     38       3 Berger Helmut             1:14:16 SVC Kleinwalsertal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 70          
            35     55       1 Untersander Hans          1:40:20 Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
            61     16       1 Recktenwald Seline        1:04:28 MILA Rheintal
            50     25       2 Schmid Angela             1:08:34 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           597     40       3 Luque Carolina            1:14:19 Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
           142     39       1 Graf Askia                1:14:18 Mila Rheintal
           596     44       2 Freitag Petra             1:18:31 


